PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norman H Alman	03/03/2009
Steve Block	03/03/2009
Gerald Davis	03/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caseworks International, Inc.
Street Address:	6001 Hiatus Road
City:	Tamarac
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29333114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)236-4719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-827-0965

Email: JAMINRUBENSTEIN@MSN.COM

Correspondent Name: JAMIN RUBENSTEIN, P.L.

Address Line 1: 740 A1A Beach Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite D

Address Line 4: ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA 32080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamin Rubenstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=DesignPatentApp29333114Assignment030309#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022338 FRAME: 0386

500796279

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

DATED: March 3, 2009

RECORDED: 03/03/2009

ASSIGNOR (S): Mr. Norman H. Alman (joint inventor), Mr. Steve Block

(joint inventor), Mr. Gerald Davis (joint inventor)

ASSIGNEE: Caseworks International, Inc.

6001 Hiatus Road

Tamarac, FL 33321

800-661-2273

For valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby assigns, transfers, sets over and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest set forth in and to **DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION # 29333114** for the:

FLOATING BASEBALL, TENNIS BALL, GOLF BALL, OR HOCKEY PUCK DISPLAY CASE

ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to sign any and all other papers which may be required to effectuate the purpose and intent of this Assignment, and hereby irrevocably authorizes and appoints ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S attorney and representative in its name as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to take such action and make, sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such documents as may from time to time be necessary to convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights herein granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date above written.

Signed: /Norman H. Alman/

Signed: /Steve Block/

Signed: /Gerald Davis/

PATENT REEL: 022338 FRAME: 0387